

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 240/2022

Prem Raj

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Dheeraj Gupta Principal Secretary
Housing and Urban Dev Deptt and
another

..... Respondents(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.09.2022

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of three weeks.

Steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 14.10.2022.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
12.09.2022
Renu