

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 6380/2022 in
CCP(S) No. 240/2022

Prem Raj

.....Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs.

Dheeraj Gupta Principal Secretary Housing
and Urban Dev. Development and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.11.2022

CM No. 6380/2022

The present application has been preferred for preponing the aforesaid contempt petition, in which date has already been fixed for 02.12.2022.

I have gone through the application filed by the applicant and there is no good ground for preponing the contempt petition, as such, the same is **dismissed**.

List the contempt petition on due date.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.11.2022
Sahil Padha