

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 240/2022

Prem Raj

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

V/s

Dheeraj Gupta Principal Secretary  
Housing and Urban Dev Deptt and  
another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Thakur, assisting counsel vice  
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Ms. Monika Thakur, assisting counsel seeks an adjournment on the  
ground that Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG is not available today.

Adjourned at request.

List on 03.04.2023, higher up

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
18.03.2023  
Renu