

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 240/2022

Prem Raj

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate.

V/s

Dheeraj Gupta, Prinipal Secretary Housing
and Urban Development Deptt. And
another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.04.2023

List on 15.05.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.04.2023
Shivalee