

Sr. No. 63

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 240/2022**

Prem Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

..... Respondent(s)

Dheeraj Gupta Principal Secretary Housing  
and Urban Development Department and  
anr.

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**16.12.2023**

1. None present for the petitioner, adjourned.
2. List on 28.02.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
16.12.2023  
*Neha-II*

सत्यमेव जयते