

**Sr. No. 28**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 240/2022 in  
WP(C) No. 2989/2019

Prem Raj ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

V/s

Dheeraj Gupta & anr. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.02.2025**

Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG is directed to produce record with respect to promotion of Sh. K. K. Verma, Compost-cum-Transport Officer and Government Order No. 19-HUD of 2011 dated 11.02.2011, along with other relevant record, failing which, respondent No. 1 shall appear in Court on the next date, either personally or through virtual mode.

Registry is also directed to provide virtual link to him on the next date.

List on 04.04.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
03.02.2025  
*RAM MURTI*