

Sr. No. 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 240/2022 in
WP(C) No. 2989/2019

Prem Raj Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Dheeraj Gupta & anr.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

18.02.2025

Record in terms of the order dated 03.02.2025 has been produced by the respondents' counsel. Same be also produced on the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 05.03.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
18.02.2025