

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 240/2022 in
WP(C) No. 2989/2019
CM No. 2046/2024

Prem Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Dheeraj Gupta and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

01. Present none.
02. Adjourned.
03. List on **16.03.2025**.



(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.03.2025
Tarun/PS