

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP (S) No. 240/2022 in
WP (C) No. 2989/2019**

Prem RajAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate

vs

Dheeraj Gupta and another Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.07.2025

1. Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned senior AAG states that the record is available in compliance to the order passed by the Court.
2. Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on **13.08.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.07.2025
Mahavir