

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 240/2022 in
WP(C) No. 2989/2019
CM No. 2046/2024

Prem Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Dheeraj Gupta & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(13.08.2025)

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the order sought to be enforced has not been complied with and petitioner has filed objections to the statement of facts, filed by the respondents.

List for consideration on **08.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.08.2025
Renu