

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 240/2022 in  
WP (C) No. 2989/2019

**Prem Raj**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**Dheeraj Gupta Principal**  
**Secretary Housing and Urban**  
**Dev. Deptt. and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08.09.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to implead new incumbents as party respondents in this case. Let needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 26.09.2025.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

08.09.2025

Shafqat