

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 240/2022 in
WP(C) No. 2989/2019

Prem Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Advocate

vs

Dheeraj Gupta & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.12.2025

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on **02.03.2026**.



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
26.12.2025
Vishal Sharma