

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No.240/2022 in
WP(C) No.2989/2019

Prem Raj

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

**Dheeraj Gupta, Principal Secretary
Housing & Urban Dev. Deptt. & Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(02.03.2026)**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that record is available with her. However, due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered today.
3. List on **07.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
02.03.2026**

Sneha