

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

CCP(S) 240/2022 IN[WP(C) 2989/2019]

PREM RAJ

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate.

Vs.

DHEERAJ GUPTA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND ANOTHER ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Malhotra, GA
Mr. Anchit Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.06.2026

1. Mr. Pradeep Thakur, Special Secretary to Urban Development Department, Jammu, is present in person along with record. He shall remain present in person tomorrow.
2. List this matter tomorrow i.e. **2nd of June, 2026.**
3. In the meanwhile, Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation, shall also remain present in person in compliance to the directions as given in order dated **20.05.2026.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.06.2026

Ishaq